

Park Avenue Improvement Project

BID SUMMARY

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

4/13/2022

BASE BID	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	S & L Contractors LLC. 200 Swenson Drive Kenilworth, NJ 07946		DLS Contracting Inc. 36 Montezano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Cifelli & Son General Contr. Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Reivax Contracting Corp. 165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822		Zuccaro Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 236 Emston Road, Suite 02 Parlin, NJ 08859		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
5	DRUM	UNIT	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
8	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 18"X36"	UNIT	5	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 315.50	\$ 1,577.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
9	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,172.58	\$ 2,172.58
10	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
11	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	136	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.36
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	9800	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 43,610.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 72,520.00
15	TACK COAT	GAL	1470	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.70
16	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 46.57	\$ 2,328.50
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	1,350	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 93.65	\$ 126,427.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 114,750.00
18	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 186.45	\$ 4,661.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
19	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.95	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
20	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	750	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 59.92	\$ 44,940.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1090	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 83.98	\$ 83,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110.39	\$ 110,390.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 128.01	\$ 2,688.21
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6" THICK	SY	180	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 143.78	\$ 25,880.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 130.20	\$ 23,436.00
24	ROADWAY SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	500	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" THICK	LF	11000	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,260.00
26	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	UNIT	22	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 2,299.00
27	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,498.22	\$ 16,480.42
28	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,483.86	\$ 10,387.02
29	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER	LF	2820	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 15,058.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,024.00
30	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	LF	1310	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 11,724.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,024.00
31	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,958.51	\$ 29,377.65
32	INLET TYPE B	UNIT	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 15,846.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,652.02	\$ 16,956.06
33	MANHOLE, 4" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,582.00	\$ 5,582.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,898.06	\$ 4,898.06
34	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	27	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 211.72	\$ 5,716.44	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 224.01	\$ 6,048.27
35	SEWER REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, 10' LENGTH, 10" DEPTH	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,714.02	\$ 4,714.02
36	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00
37	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00
38	TOP SOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 962.50
39	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 48.00
40	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CAL.	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 507.50	\$ 507.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 632.52	\$ 632.52
41	EVERGREEN SHRUB	UNIT	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00
42	GROUND COVER, JUNIPER	UNIT	28	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 770.00
43	WOOD MULCHING, 2" THICK	SY	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 385.00
44	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,575.14	\$ 3,575.14
45	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 1,870.00
46	SIGN POST, TYPE GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS	UNIT	28	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00
47	STREET NAME SIGN & POST	UNIT	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 874.50	\$ 7,870.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 275.01	\$ 2,475.09
SUBTOTAL				\$ 487,155.11		\$ 516,342.00		\$ 530,500.00		\$ 549,450.12		\$ 642,890.00		\$ 635,455.00		\$ 581,471.85	

ALTERNATE "A" - (Orchard street, North Street, John Street, & South Street)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
A1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	3,250	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,812.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 14,462.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 10,985.00